A Message Regarding the 2020 Annual Membership Meeting



The 2020 Annual Membership Meeting for DFCU Financial will take place on **Monday, May 18, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.**, at **DFCU Financial Headquarters, 400 Town Center Drive, Dearborn, MI 48126**. Nominated by the DFCU Financial Board of Directors Nominating Committee to serve three-year terms are Margaret Dimond and Matt Elsey, McLaren Healthcare, and John Sinelli, Air International US.

To reserve your seat at the Annual Membership Meeting, please call toll free **888.336.2700**, ext. **8222** or **313.322.8222**.

It is possible that the timing or location of the 2020 Annual Membership Meeting may change due to the circumstances caused by COVID-19. Please check our website periodically for any changes to the date or location.

Stay Safe by Taking Advantage of DFCU's Online and Remote Services to Handle Your Banking Needs

DFCU Online – Check your balances, transfer money, pay bills, access statements, even open new accounts.

Mobile App – DFCU Online is also available on the go, just search "DFCU Mobile" on the Apple App Store® or Google Play™.

Mobile Deposit – Available through our mobile app to deposit checks as easily as taking a photo with your smartphone.

eSign – Close loans from the comfort of your own home.

We remain dedicated to serving you every day with the same commitment you've come to expect. Thank you for your continued trust and membership.